

Lipscomb University Parent Leadership Council

The Office of Alumni and Parent Engagement at Lipscomb University is excited to announce the establishment of the Parent Leadership Council for the 2023-2024 academic year. We are looking for individuals who embody the Christian mission and vision of Lipscomb University to join this endeavor.

The Lipscomb University Parent Leadership Council exists to promote, support and advance the mission of Lipscomb through a partnership with select current parents who commit to serve as ambassadors for the university through their volunteer and philanthropic support.

As members of the council, parents are asked to:

- Serve as ambassadors and volunteers for the university at on-campus and regionally planned events.
- Serve as a liaison between Lipscomb parents and the Office of Alumni and Parent Engagement.
- Will be invited to special events throughout the school year.
- Engage with prospective and admitted students and their families to help them prepare for their journey at Lipscomb.
- Support the university by making an annual financial contribution of \$5,000 or more.
- Assist in the cultivation of other parents capable of serving on the council.
- Become knowledgeable and informed advocates for Lipscomb and promote Lipscomb University in their spheres of influence.
- Share perspective with the Lipscomb faculty and administrators about the most important issues impacting our students and families.
- Meet 2-3 times a year. (August: Move-In Weekend, Fall: Bisons Weekend and Spring: Singarama Weekend)

For more information please contact: **Stacy Blackston ('00)**

Director of Parent Engagement Office of Alumni & Parent Engagement 615.966.5208 • stacy.blackston@lipscomb.edu

